PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT					
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/16/2012					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			lame	Execution Date			
Quick Tube Systems, Inc.				04/30/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Ray Epps						
Street Address:	24501 Huffsmith Kohrville Rd. #300						
City:	Tomball						
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77375						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1250		12501	568		565		
Application Number: 12501568 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 97							
Fax Number:	(713)658	3-2553					
Phone:	713-654-9650				00		
Email:			il@Chamberlainlaw.com <i>lress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>	118	\$40.00		
Mail.					CH CH		
Correspondent Name:	Collin A.	Rose			P		
Address Line 1: 1200 Smith St., S							
Address Line 2:	Chamberlain Hrdlicka						
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			120013-000100US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jessica Greeney, IP Paralegal				
Total Attachments: 3 source=2012-04-16-AssignmentNPT-120013-000100US#page1.tif source=2012-04-16-AssignmentNPT-120013-000100US#page2.tif source=2012-04-16-AssignmentNPT-120013-000100US#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is the assignee and owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all intellectual property applications and registrations for PNEUMATIC DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH BRAKING throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, RAY EPPS, individually, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all intellectual property applications and registrations throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is recognized that effective nunc pro tunc as of April 16, 2012, QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC., hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to RAY EPPS, all right, title, and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, and the pending application for U.S. Letters Patent (Serial No. 12/501,568, filed July 13, 2009, entitled "Pneumatic Delivery System with Braking"),and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and any other application thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, or the like, which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by RAY EPPS for his own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC., hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, to RAY EPPS, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC., has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC., further hereby covenants and agrees that QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC., will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to RAY EPPS, his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if RAY EPPS, his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue or reexamination and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC., does further covenant and agree that QUICK TUBE SYSTEMS, INC., will, at any time upon request, communicate to RAY EPPS, his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to it, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite the signatures.

Date: 4-30-12

ASSIGNOR

Representative of Quick Tube Systems, Inc.

THE STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Variable Alexandric Alexandr

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the <u>30</u> day of , 2012.

KIMBERLY SUE RAY My Commission Expires September 10, 2014

Kinbury Lin hay Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

9-10-14

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNEE **Ray Epps**

Date: 4-30-12

THE STATE C	F Texas	Ş
COUNTY OF	Happis	ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Ray Epps, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HANI	AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the <u>30</u> th day of , 2012.
KIMBERLY SUE RAY My Commission Expires September 10, 2014	Notary Public in and for
My Commission Expires:	the State of Texas
9-10-14	

Page 3 of 3